
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015510-2024 

Contract

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1,
MSS/179

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015510

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0459f9  

Published 16 May 2024, 7:49am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Abbeywood

Bristol

For the attention of

Thomas Jake

Email(s)

Jake.Thomas156@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015510-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015510-2024
mailto:Jake.Thomas156@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 18

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 18

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

MOD Abbeywood

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

708509450 - MSS/179 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1 is a fixed quantity competitive
procurement for Spares fitted to HM Naval Ships. 11 Contracts have been awarded as a result
of this procurement.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35520000 - Parts for warships

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £7,213,965.38

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 18

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Price. Weighting 70

2. Lead Time. Weighting 30

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12



Page 5 to 18

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Aviation Spares and Repairs Limited

Unit 6 Westlink Belbins Business Park Cupernham Lane Romsey Hampshire

Bristol

SO51 7AA

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £42,160.75

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024



Page 6 to 18

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Babcock Integrated Technology Ltd

33 Wigmore Street, London

Bristol

W1U 1QX

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £100,095.88

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No



Page 7 to 18

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

BAE Systems Surface Ships Limited

Warwick House PO Box 87 Farnborough Aerospace Centre Farnborough Hampshire

Bristol

GU14 6YU

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £17,271.14

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 8 to 18

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Carwood Motor Units Ltd

Herald Way Binley Coventry, Warwickshire

Bristol

CV3 2RQ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £117,641.59



Page 9 to 18

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Central Management Catalogue Agency (UK) Limited

Brindley Court, Gresley Road Worcester

Bristol

WR4 9FD

Country

United Kingdom



Page 10 to 18

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £360,939.48

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Emcel Filters Limited

Unit B Blatchford Road Horsham

Bristol

RH13 5RA



Page 11 to 18

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £1,762.24

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

NP Aerospace Limited

473 Foleshill Road Coventry



Page 12 to 18

Bristol

CV6 5AQ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £82,810.54

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the



Page 13 to 18

contract award decision has been taken

Oracle Components Ltd

10-12 Mulberry Green Old Harlow

Bristol

CM17 OET

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £774,140.43

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12



Page 14 to 18

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Portsmouth Aviation Limited

The Airport, Portsmouth Hampshire

Bristol

PO3 5PF

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £228,980

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024



Page 15 to 18

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Scott Aerospace Ltd

Woodward Avenue Westerleigh Business Park Yate Bristol

Bristol

BS37 5YS

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £5,480,637.02

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No



Page 16 to 18

708509450 - Interim Spares Provisioning, Batch 1, MSS/179

V.1) Date of contract award decision

10 April 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

12

Number of offers received by electronic means

12

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

The Solid Swivel Company Limited

Portersfield Road Cradley Heath West Midlands

Bristol

B64 7BL

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £7,526.31

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 17 to 18

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defence - DE&S

Abbeywood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

Ministry of Defence - DE&S

Abbeywood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email(s)

DESShipsMSS-MaST-SaBP@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be

mailto:DESShipsMSS-MaST-SaBP@mod.gov.uk


Page 18 to 18

obtained

Ministry of Defence - DE&S

Abbeywood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-07-06T06:55:57+0100
	TCPDF




